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Type 1B allowed 17,000 sq.ft. - /'r—\\ C = - o
55' above grade plan é_:_ i . I cs 8 <
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CAPACITY) COMPLETE WITH MOUNTING BRACKETS \ X 1 —Q D (j)
7ONING: AIRPORT ZONE (LARSON MANUF. OREQ.) LOCATIONSTOBE N e e < (¢D)
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COORDINATE WITH OWNER. MOUNT AT HEIGHT AND I E Z L
LOCATION TO COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE I — L
REGULATIONS OF GOVERNING AUTHORITIES. I ] q) o —
- THE FOLLOWING REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE -] i — J N
WITH THE BUILDING CODE / S ! o e UL Z
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE - : — : — : —_—— : — : : — ~ - - : Q!
STRUCTURAL STEEL v 34" EW.
VERIFICATIONS OF SOILS AND INSPECTION OF FILL PLACEMENT 71N
WOOD CONSTRUCTION +
PAVEMENT INSPECTION (OWNER SHALL BE INFORMED OF INSPECTION
AND SHALL ALSO BE ON SITE ) DURING INSPECTION.
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SEE STRUCTURAL
- SPECIAL INSPECTIONS WILL BE PERFORMED BY A QUALIFIED AGENCY CONTRACTED BY
THE OWNER. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SCHEDULE WITH THE INSPECTOR. A COPY
OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTIONS, FIELD TEST, ETC. SHALL BE SENT TO CITY INSPECTION'S
DEPARTMENT.  SPECIAL INSPECTIONS TO BE PROVIDED ELECTRONICALLY TO THE CITY .
BUILDING OFFICIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 1704, M EZZ A N I N E P L A N
ASSOCIATES
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Certificate of Authority No. 00111130

- TERMITE CONTROL TO BE PROVIDED This document, and all plans, specifications,and
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ASSOGIATES. These documentsar dlvord and

condition that neither these documents or the

. . . . . . o ) o o information contained therein will be copied,
Lee's Summit City Council adopted building code regulations (Ordinance #8536) and UL U305 FireRating  System Thickness ~ STC produced, o delivered to others, except copk
: . 10 _ ) LEGEND FIRE PARTITION WALLS TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK. mped  CONFIDENTIAL T NoT T FoR
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1 1 1 ¢ Pecatooh + ASSOCIATES." reproducible copies shal
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. 2018 International Building Code ASSEMBLY DETAILS | —u6 @16'0C N N BN O L nae oxclaive property, design, and concepts of SHAW
HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES and may not be used or
1 1 ied without the expi written t of
A100 COVER SHEET, CODES & LS PLAN y 2018 International Plumbing Code ( =t 1 2 HR FIRE PARTITION WALL SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES,
A101 FLOOR PLAN ) 2018 International Mechanical Code 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X UL 301
. HANGER GYPSUM BOARD SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES
A102 MEZZANINE PLAN & ELEVATIONS ¢ 2018 International Fuel Gas Code UL U305 Fire Rating  System Thickness S - Base layer attached with E@j FIRE EXTINGUISHER
A103 ELEVATIONS, . 2018 International Residential Code o Patitions - Woad Stug 1hours  43/4in. 3 1-7/8" 6d cement coated CAD Construction Documents
A104 SECTIONS - : Vi i Al nails 6 o.c. Face layer WALLS- Vo o Slsess oo
o 2018 International Fire Code (Load-Bearing) EOTEibll’?r IBC;lodethnlén‘Y_%d 9 attached with 2-3/8” 6d INTERIOR PARTIITON WALLS (non-load bearing) - 2x4 @ 16" O.C. Residential AUIGCAD Drafting
Al INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, DETAIL . . SSEMDIES, enables the wall Ture resisiance cement coated nails 8” INTERIOR PARTITON WALL (LOAD BEARING) - 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. 200 Desion Servees
05 O ONS, S . 2017 National Electrical Code ASSEMBLY DETAILS ratings to be established by calculations. In o.c. Stagger joints ( )60
WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE . 11 ey ). - .| O - S IBC code 722.6.2.1 Fire -resistance rating of " " inti
. ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009, Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities T GypsumBoard: 5/8" Thick Gypsum oard (UL Type SCX) wood frame assemblics, the s between layers a EXTERIOR OFFICE WALLS- ijg@é \}F?SUOMCED : Description
b : . — rating is equal to the sum of the time assigned 2nd City Comments
S100 FOUNDATION PLAN NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION AGENCY (NFPA) 409 STANDARDS ON Wood Studs: 2x4 Wood Studs, 16" 0.C. {0 the membrane of on the fire-exposed side. MIN R-19 FACE BATT INSULATION — YC t
HAIRCRAFT HANGERS Y The Hanger open space is the fire-exposed MTL PANEL EXTERIOR (METAL BUILDING PACKAGE) nd City Comments
S200 DETAILS Insulation: 3-1/2" Glass Fiber Batt Insulation i
S side in which the wall has two layers of Inspection Comments
S201 DETAILS Gypsum Board: 5/8" Thick Gypsum Board (UL Type SO0 CertainTeed brand 5/8” Type X gypsum NOTE: ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.
1/2" SHEET ROCK ' = ' board installed with proper nailing sizes CONSTRUCTION
P101 PLUMBING PLAN 26 0160 and patern Per Table 7226.2(1) Time DOCUMENTS
UL U301 Fire Rating  System Thickness  5TC ssigned to wallboard membranes, 5/8” type Proiect Number
P201 SCHEDULES, RISER DIAGRAM & DETAILS . o X gypsum wall board has a time rating of 40 J
Exterior Walls - Wood Stud minutes per board. With two layers of 5/8”
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M201 SCHEDULES
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type X gypsum board, the total time would
be a total of 80 minutes, greater than the
minimum 60 minutes required for the aircraft
hangar fire barrier separation wall.

/— MTL BLDG COLUMN LINE

MIN R-19 BATT INSULATION
W/ BARRIER FACE

PLUMBING: IPC TABLE 403.1
WATERCLOSETS 1 PER 25 FOR FIRST 50 PROVIDED: 2

ASSEMBLY DETAILS

Gypsum Board: ? | ayers of 5/8" Thick Gypsum Board (UL Type SCX)
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RE: MTL BLDG DWG
Insulation: 3-1/2" Glass Fiber Batt Insulation SER\/'CE S| NK 1 PROV|DED 1

Gypsum Board: 2 | ayers of 5/8" Thick Gypsum Board (UL Type SCX)

/ 2\ NOTE: STUD SIZE DESIGN CRITERIA LISTED AR Y, REFER TO PLAN LAYOUT FOR SIZE,
UPGRADE SIZE TO 2x6 FOR MEZZANINE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT.
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I al/7-1-8 BIFOLD DOOR SPECS |82

Iw/m)m) 2 =88 PHONE: 507-426-8273 / FAX: 507-426-7408 / SchweissDoors.com
SHEET 16" | SOAP
Order Number: Bid Number: 91019-TB Bid Date: 4/24/20 MIRROR 1 DISPENSER
Door Width | Door Height | Wdg. | Overall Height| Door Style Drive Type Lift Type Truss Hinge Style |Tot W - Inches| Tot H - Inches] / | RECESSED @ \ @ GRAB BARS @ :
70'-0.00" 20-0.00" | 54" | 24-6.00"  SCHWEISS Bottom Drive Strap Lift | Internal Single Hinges 844" 294" Y / PAPER TOWEL N //\3'»4" —t—_ NAPKIN/ TAMIPON 5/5/21
These are PRELIMINARY WEIGHTS that may change due to Final Engineering, if you pass these / DISPENSER GRAB BARS @ \ DISPENSER
g PRELIMINARY SPECS - on to your building company please inform them that these are not the FINAL WEIGHTS. / / .
DO NOT Manufacture Building Header/Columns using these PRELIMINARY SPEC WEIGHTS. / 4 3o o o —
Y —
[C]FINAL sPECS - 32492':0 Will be provided when the door contract and engineering is finalized. \ _ _ _ —re— — _
D 7 : Ty : : A I 2 Z 1 - oy % St
Preliminary - Design Criteria - Required Door Information N 5 k‘ Tz * &} | W
_— . ) 2 PROTECTIVE SHIELD ? y A
Building Code 2018 IBC Building Code - (Default is 2012 IBC) | \ N A /E'? /Y VINYL BASE
Wind Speed 115 mph 3 second gust - (Default is 115 mph) — VINYL BASE A \_ e L e =
Risk Category ] I, I, or IV - (Default is Il) - (2009 IBC = Standard Occupancy) VINYL BASE 1,'4,, \ SEAT COVER/TOILET PAPER/
Wind Exposure C Exposure - (Default is C) INSULATE EXP OSElD’G DISPENSER & ‘
Wind Type Main Wind Component Wind or Main Wind Force (MWFRS) - (Component if less than 700sft.) (19) BeATE DPOeE D SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
Enclosure Enclosed Enclosed or Partially Enclosed - (Default is Enclosed)
Topographic Factor - Kzt 1 Must Be Provided by the Engineer of Record- (Default is 1) LINES
Building Height 25' Mean Roof Height or Eave Height for Building with Roof Slope of 10 Degrees or Less. A
Roof Slope 1:12 Roof Slope - (Defaultis 1 : 12) B C
Door Operational Wind Speed 30 mph Maximum Wind Speed for Door Operationis: 30 mph -

Do not operate door if wind speed exceeds the maximum door operating speed.
S e e o b T HANDICAP RESTROOM - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
when wind speed is expected to exceed the maximum door operating speed.

'Preliminary - Technical Information For Your Bi-Fold Door 1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'.0"

Al- 13 Number of Hinges
A2- 10 ~ Number of Lift Points Distributed Equally.
A3- 460-3PH Electrical System with Up/Stop/Down Switch and Power Unit on the (LI) - Left/Inside

WARNING - These are PRELIMINARY WEIGHTS that may change due to Final Engineering, if you pass these on to your building company please inform

them that these are not the FINAL WEIGHTS. DO NOT Manufacture Building Header/Columns using these PRELIMINARY SPEC WEIGHTS. Signature Builders KC, LLC
Door Weights BATHROOM FINISH MATERIALS: ' =
B1- 10193 Ibs Structural Framing Weight FLOOR: SEALED CONCRETE FLOOR @ LOWER RESTROOM 2751 NE Douglas St. - Suite R
B2- 1706 Ibs Exterior Sheeting & Trim Weight (29ga. = 0.82 psf. - 26ga. = 0.99 psf) T e Lee's Summit, Missouri 64064
B3- Liner Sheeting & Trim Weight ~ (29ga. = 0.82 psf. -- 26ga. = 0.99 psf.) / 2 If Only Bottom Half WALL: 1727 MOISTURE RESISTANCE | GREENBOARD' GYPSUM BOARD Phone: (816) 215-0891
B4- Insulation We|ght (4" Blanket = 0.5 psf. -- 6" Blanket = 0.65 psf.) ADA COMPLIANT PORCELAIN TOILET W/ EPOXY SATIN "WASHABLE" PAINT FINISH .
BS. Optional - added accessories AMERICAN STANDARD OR EQUAL WAL E;AVS"STEE‘E/T,\?Y(DLFBJ/SS'ENTS ,
B6- 11899 Ibs Estimated Total Door Weight W/ HANDLE ON DOOR OPENING SIDE CEILING: OPTION A- 1/2" MOISTURE RESISTANCE "GREENBOARD" GYPSUM BOARD Website:
WARNING - Schweiss manufactures the door based on the listed weights above. DO NOT modify the weight of the door. NOT USED W/ LATEX "WASHABLE" PAINT www.sb-kc.net

OPTION B- 2x2 WASHABLE LAY-IN CEILING TILE W/ METAL "T" GRID SUPPORT

ADA COMPLIANT FRAMED MIRROR, SURFACE
MOUNTED WALL FINISH @ MOP SINK

BlI-FOLD DOOR SPEC

®@ @ 6
gar
UNIT V

WALL SHALL HAVE EPOXY SATIN "WASHABLE" PAINT FINISH-
SEAT COVER DISPENSER/NAPKIN DISPOSAL SMOOTH, HARD AND NON-ASORBANT WALL FINSIH SURFACE WITH-IN TWO FEET OF MOP —
AND TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER SINK AND MINIMUM 4' HIGH ABOVE FLOOR. -
BOBRICK CLASSIC SERIES RECESSED DUAL O
UNIT

P

MODEL NO. B-3574

| -

New A

<
O
(- (@)
<
© - ©
@ ADA GRAB BARS 18"L, 36"L & 42" L I < (/) O
34" AF.F.C OF BAR — 2
E%ng'ggg'25?8'\'%0%')?5265(;% UALW PROVIDE AND INSTALL BATHROOM FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES PER: GJ " — U)
<5 FINISH - ,OREQ / 2012 ICCALL7.1- 2009 604.5.1 - FIXED SIDE WALL GRAB BARS. FIXED SIDE WALL GRAB E < -
BARS SHALL BE 42 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH LOCATED 12 INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE C |_
ADA COMPLIANT PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER REAR WALL AND EXTENDING 54 INCHES MINIMUM FROM THE REAR WALL. IN ADDITION, A E —
BOBRICK STAINLESS STEEL TRASH RECEPTACLE UNIT VERTICAL GRAB BAR 18 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH GTH SHALL BE MOUNTED WTH THE CG
#3369, OR EQUAL BOTTOM OF THE BAR LOCATED 39 INCHES MINIMUM AND 41 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE | @ 2
@ ADA COMPLIANT SOAP DISPENSER, THE FLOOR, AND WITH THE CENTER LINE OF THE BAR LOCATED 39 INCHES MINUMUM AND — U) D
WALL HUNG 41 INCHES MAXIMUM FROM THE REAR WALL. Q 2
ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND TOILET ACCESSORIES TO BE ADA COMPLIANT, INSTALLED AS O
CLASSIC SERIES RECESSED NAPKIN/TAMPON VENDOR INDICATED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ADA AND PER MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES. o U :)
25 CENT OPERATION AND 52" A.F.F. TO HIGHEST INSTALL STEEL BACKER PLATES IN WALL ASSEMBLY TO SUPPORT GRAB BARS. COMPLETED e D U)
OPERABLE PART ASSEMBLY CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING A MINIMUM VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 O
BOBRICK MODEL NO. B-3706 OR EQUAL LBS. WITHOUT DAMAGE TO ANY PART OF THE ASSEMBLY. LLJ
W/ SS FINISH — (f)
ZURN LAVATORY SINK SHIELD OR ADA PROTECTIVE +— Z LU
COVERING (q0] — LLJ
L -
N
(Q\|

RESTROOM FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES
o l\lpg-ECs-:TO FURNISH LOCK SETS, LEVERS, STRIKE PLATES, BUMBERS, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS TO PROVIDE A @ L E G E N D AN D S P E C I F I CAT I O N S

COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING HARDWARE PACKAGE. REFER TO OWNER FOR ALL ITEMS
2. PACKAGE IS SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL ELECTRONIC/ SECURITY DEVICES. G.C. TO COORDINATE
3. PROVIDE PUCK STYLE STOPS AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS.

4, PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS. o /
5. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AS REQUIRED BY CODE. -7 1 /
6. ALL THRESHOLDS TO BE ADA COMPLIANT: THE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ON EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR SHALL 1 1 %' o 3
?SX[\?E/,\ZLPRE THAN 1/2" LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD OF THE DORWAY. THRESHOLD SHALL NOT BE BEVELED MORE WALL FINISH @ MOP SINK 14" 4-95 1-55 6-8; | 1
7. MAXIMUM DOOR OPENING EFFORTS \SNMACL)E)STT{ALHLA';ADVAENEDP i)j)éYNFjﬁls,\(l)TRlB ANT L
a. FIRE DOORS: PER LOCAL AUTHORITY ,
b. INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: 5 LBS WALL FINSIH SURPACE WITH-IN TWO | ,
c. EXTEIOR HINGED DOORS: 5 Ibs FEET OF MOP SINK AND MINIMUM 4 - | I UPPER ASSOCIATES
8. ALL DOORS PROVIDED WITH LATCHING HARDWARE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SINGLE-EFFORT, NON GRASP HIGH ABOVE FLOOR. = | I CABINETS SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES
HARDWARE. (I.E. LEVER) INCLUDE A MIN 4" VINYL COVE BASR—= | O ' SEALED CONCRETE dlkNs>S = 1800 CENTRAL STREET. SUITE 203
9. PROVIDE CONTINOUS CAULK AT INTERIOR & EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF EXTERIOR WALL FRAMES. I :I FLOOR B &~ :
10. OVERHEAD BI-FOLD DOOR TO HAVE INSULATED PANELS, SIDE & TOP WEATHER STRIP, AND BOTTOM FLEXIBLE GV : |: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108
IBC 716.2.9.5 LABELING PVC SEAL. 4 | I P: 816.421.0505
FIRE RATED GLAZING SHALL BEAR A LABEL OR OTHER IDENTIFICATION SHOWING THE NAME & 11.IBC 1010.1.2.1 DIRECTION OF SWING INWARD SWING WITH A OCCUPANT LOAD OF 49 OR LESS. | I ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
MANUFACTURER, THE TEST STANDARD AND INFORMATION REQUIRED IN TABLE 716.1(1) THAT SHALL BE 12. PROVIDE DRIP CAP AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS | Certificate of Authority No. 00111130
ISSUED BY AN APPROVED AGENCY AND SHALL BE PRENATALLY IDENTIFIABLE ON THE GLAZING. 13. PROVIDE DOOR SWEEP AT ALL DOORS MOP SINK | i T
14. REFER TO PLAN FOR DOOR OPEING SIZE COCNRETE SEALED FLOOR I This document, and all plans, ;m'e|pecgﬁ';:a-t;mons,amiﬂ1e
IBC 716.3.2.1 INTERIOR FIRE WINDOW ASSEMBLIES SURFACE : exclusive propety of SHAW HOFSTRA +
716.3.2.1.1 WHERE 3/4 HOUR-FIRE-PROTECTION WINDOW ASSEMBLIES PERMITTED | ASSOCIATES. These documents are defivered and
716.3.2.1.2 AREA LIMITATIONS | 2 % accepued by you  tust and on the expressed
THE TOTAL AREA OF THE GLAZING IN FIRE-PROTECTION-RATED WINDOW ASSEMBLY SHALL NOT EXCEED [ w5 information contained therein will be copied,
25 PERCENT OF THE AREA OF A COMMON WALL WITH ANY ROOM L_— st;m;ed o CONFIDENTIAL | NOT T FOR
MAX 1/2" MTL THRESHOLD CONSTRUCTION/PROPERTY OF SHAW HOFSTRA
+ ASSOCIATES." No reproducible copies shall be
WINDOWS TO BE LABELED distributed without the exp written t of
SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES. The design
represented by these documents and plans is the
exclusive property, design, and concepts of SHAW
500 HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES and may not be used or
- copied without the exp written t of
L 50 L SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES.
i T ;l% 16" g 30" “ilL O
H _’]kr = =) SHAW HOFSTRA + ASSOCIATES
. / / / / -
Z / / / / - CAD_ Construction Documents
| Voice / Text : 913.638.3241
4032 . 3 / / / / ! mgspencer@sbcglobal.n(—;t
sqn. / / / e e 5 Resionle AaoCA0 O
~ 3|_9|| 3!_0!1 |
T N\ N\ N\ |, |, | | .
5 AN AN AN AN -
% % N N N N : : 2nd City Comments
AN AN AN AN | | 3nd City Comments
' ' Inspection Comments
== | |
| |
45 MIN FIRE RATED INTERIOR WINDOW ASSSMBLY EXTERIOR WALL WINDOW ASSEMBLY EXTERIOR DOOR EXTERIOR DOOR W/ SIDELITE 3/4 HR FIRE RATED INTERIOR DOOR : : CONSTRUCTION
FIXED WINDOW FIXED WINDOW INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY SOLID WOOD CORE | | DOCUMENTS
METAL FRAME 1" INSULATED GLAZING W/ LOW E INSULATED METAL DOOR INSULATED METAL DOOR SOLID WOOD CORE DOOR STAINED ' ' Project Number
METAL FRAME W/ METAL FRAME 1" INSULATED TEMPERD/ STAINED :_ JI J
PAINTED SAFETY GLAZING W/ LOW E METAL FRAME PRIVACY LOCK @ BATHROOM
METAL FRAME PRIVACY LOCK @ TOILET RM Date 2020 JUNE 19
SCHLAGE SERES C5210 PAINTED
INTERCONNECTED LOCK Drawn By CCD
(SINGLE MOTION EGRESS) SCHLAGE SERIES CS210
INTERCONNECTED LOCK Checked By SBKC

WINDOW SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE ENLARGED BREAK ROOM & TOILET PLAN

SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

Al105

SHEET SIZE: 24" x 36"
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